	000 <i>4</i>
Form PTO-1595 7 7 0 R 02 - 23 - (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ▼	1758 <u>V V</u>
Tab settings $\Rightarrow \Rightarrow$ To the Honorable Commissioner of 102674758 To the Honorable Commissioner of 102674758 To the Honorable Commissioner of 102674758 To the Honorable Commissioner of 102674758	
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Steven L. Hecker and	Name: Mr. John P. Garniewski, Jr.
Jill Vaias	
Villa Jack	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No	HP Intellectual Corp.
3. Nature of conveyance:	
<u> </u>	
	Street Address: 2751 Centerville Road
Security Agreement	Outot Address. 2751 Center VIIIe Road
Other	Suite 352
	au Wilmington - DD 10003
	City: Wilmington State: DE Zip: 19803
Execution Date: November 25, 2003	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🔲 Yes 🔀 No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
	B. Faterit No.(5)
29/194,505	_ 2
Filed: 11/25/2003 Additional numbers at	ached? 🖵 Yes 🚰 No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
concerning document should be mailed:	
concerning document should be mailed: Name: Barry E. Deutsch, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$\frac{40.00}{}
concerning document should be mailed: Name: Barry E. Deutsch, Esq. Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
concerning document should be mailed: Name: Barry E. Deutsch, Esq. Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account
concerning document should be mailed: Name: Barry E. Deutsch, Esq. Internal Address: Applica Consumer Products, Inc.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
concerning document should be mailed: Name: Barry E. Deutsch, Esq. Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account
concerning document should be mailed: Name: Barry E. Deutsch, Esq. Internal Address: Applica Consumer Products, Inc.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account
concerning document should be mailed: Name: Barry E. Deutsch, Esq. Internal Address: Applica Consumer Products, Inc.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account
concerning document should be mailed: Name: Barry E. Deutsch, Esq. Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
concerning document should be mailed: Name: Barry E. Deutsch, Esq. Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
concerning document should be mailed: Name: Barry E. Deutsch, Esq. Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
concerning document should be mailed: Name: Barry E. Deutsch, Esq. Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
concerning document should be mailed: Name: Barry E. Deutsch, Esq. Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
concerning document should be mailed: Name: Barry E. Deutsch, Esq. Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
concerning document should be mailed: Name: Barry E. Deutsch, Esq. Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)

(Form PTO--1595—Recordation Form Cover Sheet [16-5]--page 1 of 3)

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, STEVEN L. HECKER and JILL VAIAS, have invented certain new and useful improvements in a design for a MOSQUITO INHIBITOR (identified as Attorney Docket No. D-US-BP-0486), for which we have filed an application for Letters Patent of the United States; and

WHEREAS, HP INTELLECTUAL CORP., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, whose principal office is 2751 Centerville Road, Suite 352, Wilmington, DE 19803, U.S.A., Attention of Mr. John P. Garniewski, Jr., is desirous of acquiring an interest, in the United States and all foreign countries, in and to the said invention and the Letters Patent to be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, be it known that, for and in consideration of the sum of ONE DOLLAR (\$1.00) in hand paid, and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt of all of which is hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said HP INTELLECTUAL CORP. the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention in the United States and all foreign countries, as fully set forth and described in the application which we have executed on the 25 day of November, 2003 (identified as Attorney Docket No. D-US-BP-0486), and we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner for Patents to issue said Letters Patent on said application, and any and all Letters Patent that may be issued upon any and all revivals, refilings, continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions and reissues thereof, to the said HP INTELLECTUAL CORP. as assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of HP INTELLECTUAL CORP., its successors and assigns; and we do hereby agree that the said Corporation may apply for foreign

PATENT REEL: 014997 FRAME: 0611 Letters Patent on said invention and that we will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by the said Corporation, its successors and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hand and seal.

Date: 1/16/04

LOURDES HAMILTON Commission # DD0209831 Expires 7/25/2007

H:\My Documents\Terri\Patents\Assignments\Mosquito Inhibitor, D-US-BP-0486